Postmedieval Boat and
Ship Archaeology

Papers based on those presented
to an International Symposium

on Boat and Ship Archaeology in
Stockholm in 1982

edited by
Carl Olof Cederlund

Swedish National Maritime Museum, Stockholm
Report No 20

BAR International Series 256
1985
-0

NAﬂONAL’MUSEET
gxipshisterisk Laboratorium



‘B.A.R.

5, Centremead, Osney Mead, Oxford OX2 OES, England.

GENERAL EDITORS

A.R. Hands, B.Sc., M.A., D.Phil.
D.R. Walker, M.A.

BAR -5256,1985 :'Postmedieval Boat and Ship Archaeology'.

Price £ 33.00 post free throughout the world. Payments made in dollars must be
calculated at the current rate of exchange and $3.00 added to cover exchange charges.
Cheques should be made payable to B.A.R. and sent to the above address.

© Swedish National Maritime Museum, 1985
ISBN 0 86054 327 7

For details of all B.A.R. publications in print please write to the above address.
Information on new titles is sent regularly on request, with no obligation to purchase.

Volumes are distributed from the publisher. Al B.A.R. prices are inclusive of postage by
surface mail anywhere in the world.

Printed in Great Britain



Contents
Editor's foreword

List of contributors

I. INTRODUCTION
1. Lundstrom, P.

2. Cederlund, C.O.
3. Haasum, S., Sweden

I1I. THE WASA

4, Hafors, B., Sweden

5. Soop, H., Sweden

6. Kvarning, L.K., Sweden

CONTENTS

The opening of the meeting.

Post medieval ship
archaeology as a subject

The Ancient Monuments
Act and the shipwrecks.

The Preservation of the
Wasa.

The decorated ship. A
small outline of the carved
decoration of the warship
Wasa.

The planning of a new
museum for the Wasa.

III. POST MEDIEVAL SHIP ARCHAEOLOGICAL PROJECTS

7. Redknap, M., U.K.

8. Cederlund, C.0., Sweden

9. Norman, P., Sweden

10. Reinders, R., Holland

The Cattewater wreck: a
contribution to 16th century
maritime archaeology.

Merchantmen from the 17th to
19th centuries wrecked in

the Baltic Sea.
The Kronan Project.

The inventory of a cargo
vessel wrecked in 1888,

Iv. ICONOGRAPHIC AND DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE

11. Villain—-Gandossi, C.,

France

Iconography of the post-
medieval ship.

iii
vii

viii

15

19

27

39

61

73

81

101



VI.

12. Barkham, M., U.K.

13. Litwin, J., Poland.
14. Unger, R.W.; Canada.
15. Smolarek, P., Poland.
16. Filgueiras, O.L.,

Portugal.

ASPECTS OF NAVAL ARCHITECTURE

17. Adam, B., France.

18. Gillmer, Th., U.S.A.

19. Hausen, J., West Germany.

LOCAL CRAFT

20. Arnold, B., Switzerland.

21. Ggthche, M., Denmark.

22. Keweloh, H.-W., West
Germany.

23, Litwin, J., Poland.

Sixteenth century Spanish
Basque ships and ship-
building: the Multipurpose
nao.

The warship in the painting
from Arthur's Court in Gdansk
— an attempt at a recon—
struction. ’

Dutch Design. Specialization
and building methodsin
the seventeenth century.

Vistula merchant-ships from
the XVI-XVIII centuries.

Book of all Tagus boats,
including cargo and passenger
as well as fishing craft.

An automatic method for boat
design.

Evolving ship design
technology. As Revealed in
Wrecks of Post Medieval
Ships.

Modern Ship Strength Calcul-
ation - a mean for the

Reconstruction of Wooden
Ships.

From logboat to plankboat -
some traditional craft of
Switzerland.

"Sandskuder" - vessels for
trade between Norway and Denmark
in the 18th and 19th centuries.

Recent boats in the
Rhineland.

The development of folk boats
in Poland from the example of
structures used on the San and
the Bug rivers.

113

137

153

165

193

233

255

269

285

299

315

327



VII.

24,

Rudolph, W., East
Germany.

Boats of the Southern Baltic.

CURRENT SHIP ARCHAEOLOGY (GENERAL)

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Busch, von, P., Sweden.

Christensen, A.E., Norway.
Crumlin-Pedersen, O.,
Denmark.
Dean, M., U.K.
Harris, D.G., Canada.
Ingelman—-Sundberg, I.,

Sweden.

Reinders, R., Holland.

Rieth, E., France.

Smolarek, P., Poland.

Varenius, B., Sweden,

New finds of boat-graffiti.

The wreck of a small boat
from Portgr.

Ship archaeology in Denmark
1979-1982.

Ship and boat archaeology in
Britain 1979-1982.

Canadian ship and boat
archaeology.

The Foteviken investigation,
Scania, Sweden.

Recent development in ship
and boat archaeology in the
Netherlands.

Research on nautical archaeo-

logy and traditional boats in
France.

The development of archaeology
of boats and ships in Poland.

Medieval ships from the centre
of Stockholm.

351

365

369

373

381

385

391

399

413

421

437



