# Postmedieval Boat and Ship Archaeology

Papers based on those presented to an International Symposium on Boat and Ship Archaeology in Stockholm in 1982

# edited by Carl Olof Cederlund

Swedish National Maritime Museum, Stockholm Report No 20

> BAR International Series 256 1985

> > NATIONALMUSEET Skibsnisterisk Laboratorium

## B.A.R.

5, Centremead, Osney Mead, Oxford OX2 0ES, England.

#### **GENERAL EDITORS**

A.R. Hands, B.Sc., M.A., D.Phil. D.R. Walker, M.A.

BAR -S256, 1985 : 'Postmedieval Boat and Ship Archaeology'.

Price £ 33.00 post free throughout the world. Payments made in dollars must be calculated at the current rate of exchange and \$3.00 added to cover exchange charges. Cheques should be made payable to B.A.R. and sent to the above address.

© Swedish National Maritime Museum, 1985 ISBN 0 86054 327 7

For details of all B.A.R. publications in print please write to the above address. Information on new titles is sent regularly on request, with no obligation to purchase.

Volumes are distributed from the publisher. All B.A.R. prices are inclusive of postage by surface mail anywhere in the world.

### CONTENTS

Conte	ents			iii		
Edit	or's	foreword		vii		
List	of c	ontributors		viii		
Ι.	INTR	ODUCTION				
	l <b>.</b>	Lundström, P.	The opening of the meeting.	1		
	2.		Post medieval ship archaeology as a subject	3		
	3.	Haasum, S., Sweden	The Ancient Monuments Act and the shipwrecks.	9		
II.	THE	THE WASA				
	4.	Håfors, B., Sweden	The Preservation of the Wasa.	15		
	5.	Soop, H., Sweden	The decorated ship. A small outline of the carved decoration of the warship Wasa.	19		
	6.	Kvarning, L.Å., Sweden	The planning of a new museum for the Wasa.	27		
III.	POST MEDIEVAL SHIP ARCHAEOLOGICAL PROJECTS					
	7.	Redknap, M., U.K.	The Cattewater wreck: a contribution to 16th century maritime archaeology.	<b>39</b>		
	8.	Cederlund, C.O., Sweden	Merchantmen from the 17th to 19th centuries wrecked in the Baltic Sea.	61		
	9.	Norman, P., Sweden	The Kronan Project.	73		
	10.	Reinders, R., Holland	The inventory of a cargo vessel wrecked in 1888.	81		
IV.	ICONOGRAPHIC AND DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE					
	11.	Villain-Gandossi, C., France	Iconography of the post- medieval ship.	101		

	12.	Barkham, M., U.K.	Sixteenth century Spanish Basque ships and ship- building: the Multipurpose nao.	113		
	13.	Litwin, J., Poland.	The warship in the painting from Arthur's Court in Gdansk - an attempt at a reconstruction.	137		
	14.	Unger, R.W., Canada.	Dutch Design. Specialization and building methods in the seventeenth century.	153		
	15.	Smolarek, P., Poland.	Vistula merchant-ships from the XVI-XVIII centuries.	165		
	16.	Filgueiras, O.L., Portugal.	Book of all Tagus boats, including cargo and passenger as well as fishing craft.	193		
V.	ASPECTS OF NAVAL ARCHITECTURE					
	17.	Adam, B., France.	An automatic method for boat design.	233		
	18.	Gillmer, Th., U.S.A.	Evolving ship design technology. As Revealed in Wrecks of Post Medieval Ships.	255		
	19.	Hausen, J., West Germany.	Modern Ship Strength Calcul- ation - a mean for the Reconstruction of Wooden Ships.	269		
VI.	LOC	AL CRAFT				
	20.	Arnold, B., Switzerland.	From logboat to plankboat - some traditional craft of Switzerland.	285		
	21.	Gøthche, M., Denmark.	"Sandskuder" - vessels for trade between Norway and Denmark in the 18th and 19th centuries.	299		
	22.	Keweloh, HW., West Germany.	Recent boats in the Rhineland.	315		
	23.	Litwin, J., Poland.	The development of folk boats in Poland from the example of structures used on the San and the Bug rivers.	327		

	24. Rudolph, W., East Germany.	Boats of the Southern Baltic.	351
II.	CURRENT SHIP ARCHAEOLOGY (GEN	ERAL)	
	25. Busch, von, P., Sweden.	New finds of boat-graffiti.	365
	26. Christensen, A.E., Norway.	The wreck of a small boat from Portør.	369
	27. Crumlin-Pedersen, O., Denmark.	Ship archaeology in Denmark 1979-1982.	373
	28. Dean, M., U.K.	Ship and boat archaeology in Britain 1979-1982.	381
	29. Harris, D.G., Canada.	Canadian ship and boat archaeology.	385
	30. Ingelman-Sundberg, I., Sweden.	The Foteviken investigation, Scania, Sweden.	391
	31. Reinders, R., Holland.	Recent development in ship and boat archaeology in the Netherlands.	399
	32. Rieth, E., France.	Research on nautical archaeo- logy and traditional boats in France.	413
	33. Smolarek, P., Poland.	The development of archaeology of boats and ships in Poland.	421
	34. Varenius, B., Sweden.	Medieval ships from the centre of Stockholm.	437